PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEN SHINOMIYA	04/16/2010
KAZUYA HANDA	04/09/2010
TAKESHI ICHIKAWA	04/13/2010
MASASHI OHKUBO	04/12/2010
МОТОҮИКІ МОМІІ	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

Name:	NIFCO INC.
Street Address:	184-1, MAIOKA-CHO, TOTSUKA-KU,
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	244-8522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12733348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-249-7145

Email: schurr@marshall-melhorn.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC

PATENT 501210385 REEL: 024566 FRAME: 0617

12733348

Address Line 1: FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 2: DONALD A. SCHURR
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O144000-20366001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD A. SCHURR

Total Attachments: 4
source=1-20366 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=1-20366 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=1-20366 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=1-20366 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024566 FRAME: 0618

For: x U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	For: x U.S. Application By: x Inventors or Present Owner
For good and valuable consideration,	, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNORS: Inv	ventors or persons or entities who own the invention
Ken SHINOMIYA c/o NIFCO Inc. 184-1, Maioka-cho Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 244-8522 Japan	Japan Nationality
Kazuya HANDA c/o NIFCO Inc. 184-1, Maioka-cho Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 244-8522 Japan	<u>Japan</u> Nationality
Takeshi ICHIKAWA c/o NIFCO Inc. 184-1, Maioka-cho Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 244-8522 Japan	Japan Nationality
Masashi OHKUBO c/o Honda R & D Co., Ltd. 4-1, Chuo 1-chome Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0193 Japan	<u>Japan</u> Nationality
Motoyuki MOMII c/o Honda R & D Co., Ltd. 4-1, Chuo 1-chome Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0193 Japan	<u>Japan</u> Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEES:	
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan	Japan Nationality
and	

PATENT REEL: 024566 FRAME: 0619

Docket No. <u>1-20366</u>

NIFCO INC.	Japan
184-1, Maioka-cho,	Nationality
Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi	•
Kanagawa 244-8522	
Japan	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, each ASSIGNEE owning an undivided fifty (50%) percent interest, their entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: CLIP AND MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR MOUNTING AN AUTOMOTIVE BUMPER ACCESSORY COMPONENT
Names of inventors Ken SHINOMIYA, Kazuya HANDA, Takeshi ICHIKAWA,

Masashi OHKUBO, and Motoyuki MOMII

which is found in U.S. patent application No. <u>12/733,348</u> filed on <u>February 23, 2010</u>, under 35 USC 371, of International Application No. <u>PCT/JP2008/002255</u> filed on <u>August 20, 2008</u>.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof:

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS

2

Docket No. <u>1-20366</u>

Date: APR 16, 2010	for Ship
·	Name: Ken SHINÓMIYA
Date: Apr. 9, 20/0	Idazuaya Handa Name: Kazuya HANDA
	Name: Nazuya FIANDA
Date: Apr. (3 2010	<u>Jakashi Ochikawa</u> Name: Takeshi ICHIKAWA
·	Name. Takeshi ichinayya
Date:	Name: Masashi OHKUBO
	Name. Masashi Officido
Date:	
	Name: Motoyuki MOMII

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

Docket No. <u>1-20366</u>

Date:	
	Name: Ken SHINOMIYA
Date:	
	Name: Kazuya HANDA
Date:	
-	Name: Takeshi ICHIKAWA
Date: April 12.2010	masashi Ohkulo
	Name: Masashi OHKUBO
A m.: /	m touch m
Date: A Pril 12 · 2010	motoyuki momii
	Name: Motoyuki MOMII

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.